



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 128**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 22/05/18.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information.

1. *In the last financial year, what was the Trust spend on patient pathway validation obtained from external providers (contractors, staffing agencies)?*

**£50928.00**

2. *Does the Trust currently utilise software developed and provided by an external provider to generate information on the Trust's incomplete, planned inpatient or planned outpatient waiting list data (dashboards, reports etc)?*

**NO**

3. *In the last financial year, what was the Trust spend on software developed and provided by an external provider to generate information on the Trust's incomplete, planned inpatient or planned outpatient waiting list data (dashboards, reports etc)?*

**£0**

4. *Does the Trust currently utilise software developed and provided by an external provider to generate information on cancer waiting list data (dashboards, reports etc)?*

**YES - Somerset**

5. *In the last financial year, what was the Trust spend on software developed and provided by an external provider to generate information on cancer waiting list data (dashboards, reports etc)?* **£0**

5. *Does the Trust currently use an external provider to deliver RTT training to Trust staff?*

**NO**

7. *In the last financial year, what was the Trust spend on externally developed RTT training?* **£0**

8. *What Patient Administration System (PAS) is currently used by the Trust?*

**Currently iPM**

9. *What Patient Administration System (PAS) is the Trust planning to procure and utilise once the Trust's existing PAS contract has expired?*

**Moving to CaMIS on 4th June 2018**

10. *In the last financial year, has the Trust had an audit or review of the Trust's patient waiting list data quality by an external organisation?*

**External validators used see Q1**

11. *In the last financial year, what was the Trust's spend on review or audit of the Trust's patient waiting list data quality delivered by an external organisation?*

**See Q1**